Porm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademer 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	▼	<u>v</u> v v		
Name of conveying party(ies):	ks: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof,		
Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Colorado Boxed Beef Co. Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address-			
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island	Street Address: 302 Progress Road			
Other	City: Auburndale State: Florida zip: 33823			
	🔲 🖵 Individual(s) citizensi	hlp		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		—		
Merger	Corporation-State F1	Orida		
Other	I Grier	orida		
Execution Date: November 21, 2003	if easignee is not domiciled in the	he United Stales, a domestic		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(e	tached: Tyes No ate document from assignment) as) atlached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				
/A	B. Trademark Registration	on No.(s)		
	See attached Annex 1	1		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	teched Yes No			
oncerning document should be mailed: ame:Elizabeth G. Hartnett	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
ternal Address: Parker, Hudson,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	e 190		
Rainer & Dobbs, LLP	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account		
eet Address: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue	. Deposit account number:			
1500 Marquis Two Tower	<u>502</u> 83 I			
ty: Atlanta State: Georgia Zip: 30339				
Otato, Georgia Zip: 30339	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ige if peying by deposit account)		
itatement and signature.	<u>HIS SPACE</u>			
to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informet opy of the original document.	ion is true and correct and an	y ettached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing	u lood			
Sign:	ature	12/2/2003		

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ANNEX 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEW GENERATION	U.S.	2488716	
THE GREAT FISH	U.S.	2374629	September 11, 2001
CO.		2374629	August 8, 2000
COLORADO GOLD	U.S.	2102537	October 7, 1997
COLORADO SUPREME	U.S.	1944013	December 26, 1995
COLORADO BOXED BEEF COMPANY & DESIGN	U.S.	1536547	April 25, 1989
COLORADO SUPREME	U.S.	1551512	August 8, 1989
COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.	U.S.	1543742	June 13, 1989

337493.1

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent, a Rhode Island corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO., a Florida corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 27, 2001, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded October 3, 2001 on Reel No. 002376, Frame 0718, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Transfer and Assignment to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on November 25, 2003.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Algui

ъу. _

Title

136223,/

2003

SCHEDULE A

to Trademark Transfer and Assignment dated November 25, 2003 by FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent to COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.

<u>Trademark</u>	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
NEW GENERATION	U.S.	2488716	September 11, 2001
THE GREAT FISH CO.	U.S.	2374629	August 8, 2000
COLORADO GOLD	U.S.	2102537	October 7, 1997
COLORADO SUPREME	U.S.	1944013	December 26, 1995
COLORADO BOXED BEEF COMPANY & DESIGN	U.S.	1536547	April 25, 1989
COLORADO SUPREME	U.S.	1551512	August 8, 1989
COLORADO BOXED BEEF CO.	U.S.	1543742	June 13, 1989

336223,1

STATE OF <u>Cobb</u>

203

16:15

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of November, 2003, personally appeared Dennis (DSI), to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she/he is the of Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, and that said instrument was signed by him on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

> Notary Public Angela R. 5% Executed on Novembee

My Commission Expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

6223.1

RECORDED: 12/02/2003